
Background

Ownership

Programmes offered and Fees structure

In 1992, Ndejje University pioneered private University Education in 
Uganda and is currently among the Chartered Private Universities licensed 
by the Ministry of Education and Sports to offer Postgraduate and 
Undergraduate programmes that are fully recognized both nationally and 
internationally. It enrolls small and manageable classes and maintains high
ethical standards of both staff and students.
The University humbly began with demand - driven courses in Education
and Business at Kampala Campus. Currently it offers over 120 Academic
Programmes in 7 Faculties.

The University is owned by the six Dioceses of Church of Uganda in
central region. However, it is open to / and welcomes all interested 
students irrespective of creed, tribe or nationality.

At least 3 Subsidiary Passes obtained at “A” Level or C+ at Form 4 in the
8-4-4, education system.

Location
Ndejje University operates from two campuses namely, the MAIN CAMPUS,
(comprising LADY IRENE Campus as an intergral component) located on
Ndejje Hill, 8kms (5 miles) North-West of Bombo Town, 32Kms (20 miles) on
Kampala - Gulu Road; and the KAMPALA CAMPUS at Mengo, on Plot 151,
Balintuma Road including the GRADUATE SCHOOL located on Muteesa I
Road, Rubaga Hill, near Rubaga Hospital and Rubaga Cathedral.

We offer high quality programmes with reference to stakeholders’
needs, and changes have been restricted to enable the University meet
its obligations to students and staff in light of the demands of market 
forces and in response to the requirements of National Council for
Higher Education for Quality Assurance purposes.

At least 5 Passes at “0” Level (UCE) or its equivalent and two relevant 
Principal Passes at “A” Level obtained at the same sitting or 
its equivalents, or post “0” Level Diploma / Certificate with at least 
2 year’s relevant experience in the desired field.

At least 5 Passes at “0” level (UCE) or its equivalent and one
relevant Principal Pass and two Subsidiary Passes obtained at the same
sitting at “A” Level (UACE) or its equivalent, or post “0” Level 
Diploma / Certificate

Undergraduate Degree Programmes (Minimum Entry Requirements)

Undergraduate Diploma Programmes  (Minimum Entry Requirements)

Advanced Certificate  (Minimum Entry Requirements)

Application  Procedure
The application procedure entails: Paying the application fee, collecting, filling

and returning the application forms to the Academic Registrar’s Office at either

Main or Kampala Campus with copies of “0” Level (UCE), “A” Level (UACE) and

other relevant Pass Slips and Certificates and one colored passport size

photograph OR applications can be done online through the admissions portal

admissions.ndu.ac.ug

               UGANDAN       INTERNATIONAL UGANDAN     INTERNATIONAL

Application  Form Fee                 (paid once) 50,000/=        (20$) 
Admission   Fee                        (paid once) 100,000/=       (40$)
   Semester   Session
Registration   60,000/=       (24$)   30,000/=         (12$)
Examination Fee   60,000/=       (24$)   30,000/=         (12$)
Development Fee                  150,000/=       (60$)   30,000/=         (12$)
Library user Fee                  120,000/=       (48$)   30,000/=         (12$)
Computer user fee                 150,000/=       (60$)   30,000/=         (12$)
Medical Fee   50,000/=       (20$)   33,400/=         (13$)
Sports Fund   80,000/=       (20$)   33,400/=         (13$)
Research development          50,000/=        (20$)      25,000/=        (10$)
Chaplancy fee                   10,000/=          (4$)   10,000/=          (4$)
Accomodation 
(Rooms & Meals)                 950,000/=       (320$)                     200,000/=      (80$)
Other charges payable once a year.
Students Guild Fee   50,000/=       (20$)      50,000/=     (20$)
Identity Cards   40,000/=       (16$)      40,000/=     (16$)
UNSA/NCHE   22,000/=        (9$)      22,000/=     (9$)
Bank charges                    3,000/=       (1$)        3,000/=     (1$)

OTHER CHARGES
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